 - 1 -
Rev.01e  Jan. 27, 2016  NJR4265R
K-Band
Doppler Sensor Module
RF Frequency: 24.05 to 24.25 GHz
Model No. NJR4265R series
Frequency Line-up:  F1: 24.05 to 24.25 GHz
    F2: 24.15 to 24.25 GHz

Rev.01e  Jan. 27, 2016  NJR4265R
Model Number
 Numbering System
 Line-up
1. Absolute Maximum Rating:
PARAMETER MIN. TYP. MAX. UNITS REMARKS
Supply Voltage 0 － 6.5 V
Operating Temperature -40 － +85 deg.C
Storage Temperature -40 － +85 deg.C
2. Specification:
2.1. Electrical Characteristics  (Common measure condition Ta= +25 deg.C)
PARAMETER MIN. TYP. MAX. UNITS REMARKS
Power Supply
 Operating Voltage 3.0 3.3/5.0 5.25 V
 Operating Current
  Sensing mode － 60 － mA
  Sleep mode － 4 － mA
Sensor RF
  Conformity Standard
 EU Certification
R&TTE Directive 1999/5/EC
 FCC Part 15.245
  Operating Frequency
      F1 type 24.05 － 24.25 GHz
EU Certification
      F2 type 24.15 － 24.25 GHz
      F3 type 24.075 － 24.175 GHz FCC Certification
  Frequency Stability (Temp.)  － +/-0.2 － MHz/deg.C Ta=-20 to +60 deg.C
  Output Power(E.I.R.P.)  8.2 － 13 dBm
  2nd Harmonics(E.I.R.P.) － － -30 dBm
Antenna
  –3dB beam width (Horizontal) － 70 － deg.
  –3dB beam width (Vertical) － 54 － deg.
  Side lobe suppression(Horizontal) － － － dB No Side lobe
  Side lobe suppression(Vertical) － － － dB No Side lobe
                                NJR4265R series
 - 4 -
Rev.01e  Jan. 27, 2016  NJR4265R
2.2. Typical Radiation Pattern
3. Environmental characteristics
PARAMETER SPECIFICATION
Operation Temperature -20～+60 deg.C
Storage Temperature -40～+80 deg.C
Humidity 0～95% @+30 deg.C
Vibration 49.03m/s2 (5G)   30 to 50 Hz, 10 minutes, XYZ direction
Shock 196.13m/s2 (20G)   Half sine, 11 msec, XYZ direction, 3 times
20100-10-20
90
60
30
0
-30
-60
-90
(dBm)
Angle (deg.)
20100-10-20
90
60
30
0
-30
-60
-90
(dBm)
Angle (deg.)
Horizontal Vertical
                                NJR4265R series
 - 5 -
Rev.01e  Jan. 27, 2016  NJR4265R
4. Sensing Performance
(Common measure condition Ta= +25 deg.C)
PARAMETER PERFORMANCE UNIT REMARKS